
Handball
 / Handballハンドボール

Men
 / Hommes男子

Preliminary Round Group A
 / Tour préliminaire - groupe A予選ラウンド - グループA

Match Team Statistics
チームの試合統計 / Statistiques du match par équipe

WED 28 JUL 2021
Start Time: 19:30

Yoyogi National Stadium
国立代々木競技場
Stade national de Yoyogi

Match 17

HBLMTEAM7-------------GPA-000800--_83 1 Report Created  WED 28 JUL 2021 21:51

BRA  25 - 32  ESP
(16 - 18) (9 - 14)

Referees: HANSEN MReferees:  / MADSEN J (DEN)

BRA - Brazil
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TO ST BS

Punishments
YC 2Min RC BC TP

4 SILVA Joao Pedro 6/9 67 1/2 4/5 1/2 3 3 32:05
5 TORRIANI Guilherme 0/1 0 0/1 14:17

13 MORAES Rogerio 3/5 60 3/5 2 2 41:42
14 PETRUS Thiagus 2/2 100 2/2 1 1 1 2 1 29:57
16 da ROSA Rangel 8:32
18 BORGES Felipe 1/3 33 1/1 0/1 0/1 2 41:55
19 CHIUFFA Fabio 4/4 100 3/3 1/1 31:57
25 TEIXEIRA Vinicius 1/2 50 1/2 1 1 16:27
33 DUTRA Leonardo 1/2 50 0/1 1/1 1 1 9:20
35 PONCIANO Thiago 0/2 0 0/1 0/1 1 1 1 2 36:47
37 LANGARO Haniel 4/8 50 1/2 2/4 1/2 3 43:03
62 VIAL TERCARIOL Leonardo 44:15
77 HACKBARTH Rudolph 1/2 50 0/1 1/1 1 29:32
95 RODRIGUES Gustavo 2/5 40 1/1 1/4 2 2 1 40:11

Bench/Team
25/45 56 8/15 0/3 8/15 3/3 4/5 2/4 11 14 4 2 5Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

16 da ROSA Rangel 0/7 0 0/1 0 0/1 0 0/2 0 0/3 0
62 VIAL TERCARIOL Leonardo 11/33 33 5/11 45 2/5 40 4/7 57 0/2 0 0/2 0 0/6 0

EG 3
Totals 11/43 26 5/12 42 2/5 40 4/8 50 0/4 0 0/5 0 0/6 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 8 5 2 15 53
Wing Shots 1 1 1 3 0
9m Shots 8 4 1 2 15 53
7m Shots 3 N/A 3 100
Fast Breaks 4 1 5 80
Breakthroughs 2 2 4 50
Empty Goal N/A
Totals 25 13 4 1 2 45 56

Number of Attacks: 54, Scoring Efficiency: 46%
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BRA - Brazil

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
4 SILVA JP

1/1 0/1
2/4 3/3

5 TORRIANI G
0/1

13 MORAES R

1/2 1/1
1/1

1-Missed

14 PETRUS T
1/1

1/1

16 da ROSA R 18 BORGES F
0/1

1/1

1-Missed

19 CHIUFFA F
1/1

3/3

25 TEIXEIRA V
0/1

1/1

33 DUTRA L

0/1
1/1

35 PONCIANO T

2-Missed

37 LANGARO H
0/1 1/1

0/2
2/2 0/1 1/1

62 VIAL TERCARIOL L 77 HACKBARTH R

1/1
1-Post

95 RODRIGUES G

1/2 1/1

2-Blocked

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

1/2 0/2 2/3
2/5 2/2 3/6

10/12 0/1 5/5
4-Missed 1-Post 2-Blocked

Breakthroughs    Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks    Fast Breaks

7m 7m

0/1
2/3

1/6

2/4

0/0

6/7 5/10

0/2
1/2

1/2

4/5

3/3

1/3
0/0

2/4

6/6

3/3

3/83/10

2/2
1/1

2/4

5/5

4/4

0/3 1/4
4/7 3/7
2/9 1/7 0/6

16 da ROSA R
0/1 0/1

0/1
0/1 0/3

62 VIAL TERCARIOL L
0/2 1/3

4/7 3/6
2/8 1/4 0/3
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HBLMTEAM7-------------GPA-000800--_83 1 Report Created  WED 28 JUL 2021 21:51

BRA  25 - 32  ESP
(16 - 18) (9 - 14)

Referees: HANSEN MReferees:  / MADSEN J (DEN)

ESP - Spain
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TO ST BS

Punishments
YC 2Min RC BC TP

1 PEREZ de VARGAS MORENO Gonzalo 2/2 100 2/2 59:28
3 GURBINDO MARTINEZ Eduardo 1/3 33 1/3 4 1 31:42
5 MAQUEDA PENO Jorge 2/3 67 2/3 2 1 1 17:39
6 FERNANDEZ PEREZ Angel 3/6 50 0/2 1/2 1/1 1/1 54:31
9 ENTRERRIOS RODRIGUEZ Raul 4/6 67 0/1 1/2 1/1 2/2 2 1 36:35

10 DUJSHEBAEV DOVICHEBAEVA Alex 3/4 75 1/2 2/2 3 1 1 28:42
11 SARMIENTO MELIAN Daniel 3/6 50 1/1 0/3 2/2 3 2 29:54
12 CORRALES RODAL Rodrigo 0:17
14 SOLE SALA Ferran 5/5 100 1/1 2/2 2/2 1 28:38
17 FIGUERAS TREJO Adrian 4/7 57 4/6 0/1 1 2 35:38
24 MORROS de ARGILA Viran 1 1 1 23:48
27 GARCIA ROBLEDO Antonio 0/3 0 0/2 0/1 3 2 1 30:53
28 GOMEZ ABELLO Aleix 4/4 100 1/1 2/2 1/1 1 27:08
30 GUARDIOLA VILLAPLANA Gedeon 1/1 100 1/1 1 1 15:07

Bench/Team 1
32/50 64 7/16 3/5 4/11 4/4 5/5 6/6 3/3 20 9 5 2 2 1Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 PEREZ de VARGAS MORENO Gonzalo 13/37 35 5/13 38 1/1 100 4/12 33 0/2 0 1/5 20 2/4 50
12 CORRALES RODAL Rodrigo 0/1 0 0/1 0

Totals 13/38 34 5/13 38 1/1 100 4/12 33 0/3 0 1/5 20 2/4 50

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 7 5 1 2 1 16 44
Wing Shots 3 2 5 60
9m Shots 4 4 2 1 11 36
7m Shots 4 N/A 4 100
Fast Breaks 5 5 100
Breakthroughs 6 6 100
Empty Goal 3 N/A 3 100
Totals 32 11 3 2 2 50 64

Number of Attacks: 55, Scoring Efficiency: 58%
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BRA  25 - 32  ESP
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Referees: HANSEN MReferees:  / MADSEN J (DEN)

ESP - Spain

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots

1 PEREZ de VARGAS M.

2/2

3 GURBINDO MARTINEZ

1/1 0/1
1-Missed

5 MAQUEDA PENO J

1/1 1/1

1-Blocked

6 FERNANDEZ PEREZ A
0/1

0/1
2/2 1/1

1-Post

9 ENTRERRIOS RODRIG.
1/1

0/1 1/1
1/2 1/1

10 DUJSHEBAEV DOVICH.

0/1
1/1 2/2

11 SARMIENTO MELIAN D
1/1

0/1
1/2 1/1

1-Missed

12 CORRALES RODAL R 14 SOLE SALA F
1/1

1/1 1/1
1/1 1/1

17 FIGUERAS TREJO A
1/1 1/1

0/3
2/2

24 MORROS de ARGILA V 27 GARCIA ROBLEDO A

1-Missed 1-Post 1-Blocked

28 GOMEZ ABELLO A
1/1

1/1 1/1
1/1

30 GUARDIOLA VILLAPL.

1/1

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

3/3 3/4
3/7 4/7
7/9 6/7 6/6

3-Missed 2-Post 2-Blocked

Breakthroughs    Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks    Fast Breaks

7m 7m

2/2
1/1

2/4

6/6

3/3

3/8 3/10

1/3
0/0

2/4

5/5

4/4

0/2
1/2

1/2

2/4

0/0

6/75/10

0/1
2/3

1/6

4/5

3/3

1/2 2/2 1/3
3/5 0/2 3/6
2/12 1/1 0/5

1 PEREZ de VARGAS M.
1/2 2/2 1/3
3/5 0/2 3/6
2/11 1/1 0/5

12 CORRALES RODAL R

0/1

Legend:
% Efficiency 2Min 2-Minute Suspensions 6m 6 metre Shots 7m 7-metre Shots 9m 9-metre Shots
AS Assists BC Blue Cards BS Blocked Shots BT Breakthroughs D Direct Red Card
EG Empty Goal FB Fast Breaks G/S Goals/Shots N/A Not Applicable No. Uniform Number
RC Red Cards S/S Saves/Shots ST Steals TO Turnover TP Time Played
Wing Wing Shots X Red Card After 3rd 2-Minute Suspension YC Yellow Cards
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